
No. A-___ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
LENNAR CAROLINAS, LLC, 

Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

PATRICIA DAMICO, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 

____________________ 

 ON APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 
A PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  

SOUTH CAROLINA SUPREME COURT 

___________________ 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
____________________ 

I, Jonathan D. Hacker, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, 

on this 31st day of January 2023, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to be 

served have been served.  One copy of the Application for Extension of Time to File a 

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned case was deposited via U.S. 

Mail, for delivery to counsel on the attached service list.  An electronic copy of the 

extension request was also emailed to counsel at the email addresses on the service 

list. 

       /s/ Jonathan D. Hacker  
        Jonathan D. Hacker 
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SERVICE LIST 
  
Michael J. Jordan 
Catherine K. Dunn Meehan 
THE STEINBERG LAW FIRM, LLP 
P.O. Box 1028 
Goose Creek, SC 29445 
mjordan@steinberglawfirm.com 
cmeehan@steinberglawfirm.com 
 
John Calvin Hayes, IV 
HAYES LAW FIRM, LLC 
180 Meeting Street, Suite 330 
Charleston, SC 29401 
jhayes@hayeslaw.org 
 
Jesse Sanchez 
THE LAW OFFICE OF JESSE SANCHEZ 
98½ Broad Street, Suite B 
Charleston, SC 29401 
jesse@jessesanchezlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioners Patricia Damico; 
Joshua and Brettany Buetow; Bryan 
and Cynthia Camara; Matthew Collins; 
Jonathan and Theresa Douglass; Czara 
and Chad England; Lenna Lucas; 
Danny and Ellen Davis Morrow 
 
Stephen P. Hughes 
HOWELL, GIBSON AND HUGHES, P.A. 
P.O. Box 40 
Beaufort, SC 29901-0040 
sphughes@hghpa.com 
 
Counsel for Builders First Source-
Southeast Group, LLC 
 
N. Keith Emge, Jr. 
RESNICK & LOUIS, P.C. 
234 Seven Farms Drive # 128 
Charleston, SC 29492 
cemge@rlattorneys.com 
 
Counsel for Civil Site Environmental 

Shanna Stephens 
Wade Coleman Lawrimore 
ANDERSON REYNOLDS & STEPHENS, LLC 
P.O. Box 87 
Charleston, SC 29402 
843-723-0185 
sstephens@arslawsc.com 
clawrimore@arslawsc.com 
 
Counsel for A. C. & A. Concrete, Inc. 
 
Stephen L. Brown 
Catherine H. Chase 
YOUNG CLEMENT RIVERS, LLP 
P.O. Box 993 
Charleston, SC 29402 
843-720-5488 
sbrown@ycrlaw.com 
cchase@ycrlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Alpha Omega Construction 
Group, Inc. 
 
Preston B. Dawkins, Jr. 
AIKEN BRIDGES ELLIOTT TYLER & 

SALEEBY, PA 
181 East Evans St, Suite 409 
Florence, SC 29506 
pbd@aikenbridges.com 
 
Counsel for Alpha Omega Construction 
Group, Inc. 
 
Kathy A. Carlsten 
CARLOCK COPELAND & STAIR, LLP 
40 Calhoun Street, Suite 400 
Charleston, SC 29401 
kcarlsten@cskl.law 
 
Counsel for Civil Site Environmental 
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David S. Cobb 
TURNER PADGET GRAHAM & LANEY, P.A. 
P.O. Box 22129 
Charleston, SC 29413 
Dcobb@tumerpadget.com 
 
Counsel for Construction Applicators 
Charleston, LLC 
 
Derek M. Newberry 
Alan Ross Belcher, Jr. 
Elizabeth Wieters 
HALL BOOTH SMITH, P.C. 
111 Coleman Blvd, Suite 301 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 
dnewberry@hallboothsmith.com 
alan.belcher@hallboothsmith.com 
ewieters@hallboothsmith.com 
 
Counsel for Guaranteed Framing, LLC 
 
Steven L. Smith 
Zachary J. Closser 
Samuel M. Wheeler 
SMITH CLOSSER, P.A. 
PO Box 405878 
Charleston, SC 29423-0578 
ssmith@scnlaw.com 
zclosser@scnlaw.com 
swheeler@scnlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Knight's Concrete Products, 
Inc. and Knight's Redi-Mix, Inc. 
 
Francis Heyward Grimball 
James H. Elliott 
RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, 
P.A. 
235 Magrath Darby Blvd, Suite 100 
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 
fhgrimball@richardsonplowden.com 
jelliott@richardsonplowden.com 
 
Counsel for Manale Landscaping, LLC 
 

Brent M. Boyd 
Timothy J. Newton 
MURPHY & GRANTLAND, P.A. 
P.O. Box 6648 
Columbia, SC 29260 
bboyd@murphygrantland.com 
tnewton@murphygrantland.com 
 
Counsel for Coastal Concrete Southeast, 
LLC and Coastal Concrete Southeast II, 
LLC 
 
Carmen Vaughn Ganjeshani 
Samia Nettles 
RICHARDSON PLOWDEN & ROBINSON, P.A. 
PO Box Drawer 7788 
Columbia, SC 29201 
cganjeshani@richardsonplowden.com 
snettles@richardsonplowden.com 
 
Counsel for Décor Corporation  
 
S. Markey Stubbs 
BAKER, RAVENEL & BENDER, LLP 
PO Box 8057 
Columbia, SC 29202 
mstubbs@brblegal.com 
 
Counsel for DVS, Inc. 
 
Christine Companion Varnado 
THE SEIBELS LAW FIRM 
38 Broad Street, Suite 200 
Charleston, SC 29401 
Cvarnado@seibelsfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Guaranteed Framing, LLC 
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Philip Paul Cristaldi, III 
Scott Harris Winograd 
Jeffrey A. Ross 
ROSS & CRISTALDI, LLC 
863 Coleman Blvd., Suite B 
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464 
jross@rclawsc.com 
pcristaldi@rclawsc.com 
swinograd@rclawsc.com 
 
Counsel for Ozzy Construction, LLC 
 
Clarke W. Dubose 
HAYNSWORTH SINKLER BOYD, P.A. 
1202 Main Street, 22nd Floor 
Columbia, SC 29202 
cdubose@hsblawfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Southern Green, Inc. 
 
R. Patrick Flynn 
Michael Allen 
POPE FLYNN, LLC 
P.O. Box 70 
Charleston, SC 29402 
Pflynn@popeflynn.com 
mallen@popeflynn.com 
 
Michael Edward Wright 
ROBERTSON HOLLINGSWORTH MANOS & 

RAHN 
550 King Street, Suite 300 
Charleston, SC 29403 
mew@roblaw.net 
 
Counsel for Super Concrete of SC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Erin DuBose Dean 
TUPPER GRIMSELY & DEAN, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2055 
Beaufort, SC 29901-2055 
erindean@tgdpa.com 
 
Counsel for LA New Enterprises, LLC 
and Raul Martinez Masonry, LLC 
 
John E. Rogers, II 
THE WARD LAW FIRM, P.A. 
P.O. Box 5663 
Spartanburg, SC 29304 
jrogers@wardfirm.com 
Attorney for Land/Site Services, Inc. 
David Cooper Cleveland 
Trey Matthew Nicolette 
Clauson & Staubbes, LLC 
126 Seven Farms Dr, #200 
Charleston, SC 29402 
david@cslaw.com 
treyn@cslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Myers Landscaping 
 
Jenny C. Honeycutt 
BEST HONEYCUTT, P.A. 
P.O. Box 13466 
James Island, SC 29422 
jenny@besthoneycutt.com 
 
Counsel for South Carolina Exteriors, 
LLC 
 
David Shuler Black 
HOWELL GIBSON & HUGHES, P.A. 
P.O. Box40 
Beaufort, SC 29901-0040 
dblack@hghpa.com 
 
Counsel for TJB Trucking/Leasing, LLC 
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Ronald G. Tate, Jr. 
Robert Batten Farrar 
GALLIVAN, WHITE & BOYD, P.A. 
P.O. Box 10589 
Greenville, SC 29603 
rtate@gwblawfirm.com 
bfarrar@gwblawfirm.com 
 
Counsel for Volkmar Consulting 
Services, LLC 

R. Trippett Boineau, III 
Heath McAlvin Stewart, III 
John Adam Ribock 
MCANGUS, GOUDELOCK & COURIE, LLC 
P.O. Box 12519 
Columbia, SC 29211 
Trippett.boineau@mgclaw.com 
Heath.stewart@mgclaw.com 
Adam.ribock@mgclaw.com 
 
Counsel for Spring Grove Plantation 
Development, Inc. 
 
 

 


